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EQUIPMENT, INC.

Hydraulic Pump - GZ30000
•	 Permanently attached ergonomic handle

•	 Modular shutoff valve can easily be replaced in seconds  
	 with a 	crescent wrench

•	 Piston O-Rings can be replaced quickly by removing  
	 the handle and pulling the piston out

•	 Vent plug works for both pressure and vacuum,  
	 which removes water building up in the reservoir

•	 Seals are compatible with a variety of fluids

•	 Can be mounted vertically or horizontally

•	 Light weight, easy to maintain, repair and rebuild 

•	 Mounting holes compatible with other brands making it  
	 easy to retrofit without drilling new holes on tank trailer  
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REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED ECN

A INITIAL RELEASE 12/9/16 RDS 20150417

B DELETED GZ30170, OVER PRESSURE SUB ASSY, ADDED COMPONENTS TO TOP LEVEL ASSY, ADDED TEST LOG TO NOTES,
ADDED PORT DESIGNATIONS, ADDED TEFLON TAPE TO PIPE PLUGS, ADD LASER ETCH SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION 2/1/2017 RDS 20170131

C GZ30214 WAS THREADED PLUG, REMOVED GZ30210 FROM OUTPUT PORT, ADDED GZ30208 TO OUTPUT PORT, ADDED GZ30188 
TO SUCTION PORT, REMOVED SNAP RING GZ30560, ADDED ASSEMBLY NOTES FOR INSTALLING BUSHING 3/28/2017 RDS 20170313

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GZ30050 Reservoir Vent Assembly 1
2 GZ30100 Manifold Block 1
3 GZ30106 Vent Cover 1
4 GZ30120 Piston 1
5 GZ30130 Threaded Clamp Rod 1
6 GZ30140 End Cap, Aluminum 1
7 GZ30155 Handle, Powder Coated 1
8 GZ30159 Handle Retainer 1
9 GZ30182 Spring Pin, Pressure Relief Vent 1
10 GZ30184 High Pressure Spring 1
11 GZ30186 7/16-20 X 3/8" Long, SS CP 1
12 GZ30188 1/4 NPT Pipe Plug 3
13 GZ30190 Pressure Relief Vent Plunger 1
14 GZ30200 Release Valve Assembly 1
15 GZ30208 Composite Ball 1
16 GZ30210 Steel Ball Bearing 2
17 GZ30214 Vinyl Plug For 1/4 NPT Tap 1
18 GZ30230 8-32 X 5/16" Lg, BHCS, 316 Stainless Steel 1
19 GZ30280 O-Ring 1
20 GZ30300 1/8" NPT Pipe Plug, Sh 1
21 GZ30310 Spring 1
22 GZ30330 3/8"-24  X 3/16" Lg. SHSS, w/ Thru Hole 1
23 GZ30340 Spring 1
24 GZ30360 Cotter Pin 2
25 GZ30370 Acorn Nut 1
26 GZ30375 Pressure Sealing Washer 1
27 GZ30380 Viton® O-Ring 1
28 GZ30420 Clevis Pin 2
29 GZ30510 Piston Bushing 1
30 GZ30520 Viton® O-Ring 2
31 GZ30530 Wire Cloth Filter, #40 Mesh 1
32 GZ30540 Viton® O-Ring 1
33 GZ30550 Oil Seal Wiper 1
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4360 Old Dixie Highway  Vero Beach, FL  32967

RDS
3/22/16

Printed copy valid for 168 hours (7 days) from time of printing unless otherwise indicated "CONTROLLED COPY"

Girard Hydraulic Pump 

(800) 526-4330  n  gsales@GirardEquip.com  n  www.GirardEquip.com

ITEM	 PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION
1 	 GZ30050	 Reservoir Vent Assembly

2 	 GZ30100	 Manifold Block

3 	 GZ30106 	 Square Newel Post Cap

4 	 GZ30120 	 Piston

5 	 GZ30130 	 Threaded Clamp Rod

6 	 GZ30140 	 End Cap, Aluminum

7 	 GZ30155 	 Handle, Powder Coated

8 	 GZ30159 	 Handle Retainer

9 	 GZ30182 	 Spring Pin, Pressure Relief Vent

10 	 GZ30184 	 High Pressure Spring

11 	 GZ30186	 7/16” x 3/8” Long, SS CP

12 	 GZ30188	 1/4” NPT x .46” Pipe Plug

13 	 GZ30190 	 Pressure Relief Vent Plunger

14 	 GZ30200 	 Relief Valve Assembly

15 	 GZ30208 	 7/32” Composite Ball

16 	 GZ30210 	 7/32” Steel Ball Bearing

ITEM	 PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION
17 	 GZ30214	 Plastic Pipe Plug

18 	 GZ30230	 BHCS, 316 Stainless Steel

19	 GZ30280 	 O-Ring

20	 GZ30300 	 1/8” NPT Pipe Plug, SH

21 	 GZ30310 	 Spring

22 	 GZ30330 	 SHSS, with Thru Hole

23 	 GZ30340 	 Spring

24	 GZ30360 	 Cotter Pin

25 	 GZ30370 	 Acorn Nut

26 	 GZ30375 	 Pressure Sealing Washer

27 	 GZ30380	 Viton® O-Ring

28 	 GZ30420	 Clevis Pin

29 	 GZ30510 	 Piston Bushing

30 	 GZ30520 	 Viton® O-Ring

31 	 GZ30530 	 Wire Cloth Filter, #40 Mesh

32 	 GZ30540 	 Viton® O-Ring

33 	 GZ30550 	 Oil Seal Wiper

FEATURES

The Girard Hydraulic Pump provides tamper-resistant pressure relief. Seals are compatible with a variety of fluids; 
e.g., hydraulic fluid, glycol, ATF, etc. The pump provides a service lifting ability of 3,000 PSI with a safety factor of 
150%. The pump is easy to maintain and repair and mounting holes are compatible with other current manufacturers 
on the market today.

EQUIPMENT, INC.

PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION
GZ39010	 Repair Kit (marked with u)

GZ39012	 Soft Goods Repair Kit (marked with •)
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